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BRAZIL (4)
Itajuba, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro(2)

COLOMBIA (2)
Guarne, Frontino

FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise

GREECE (3)
Aigio, Athens, Petropouli

INDIA (1)
Tandi Nani

PAKISTAN (1)
Jajjah Abbasian

ROMANIA (2)
Busteni, Margineni
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Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Country +N/-5 +E/-W
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A1gm
Athens
Busteni
Frontino
Guarne
Itajuba

Jajjah
Abbasian

Lafrancaise
Margineni
Petroupoli
Piranguinho
Rio de Janeiro
Rio de Janeiro

Tandi Nani

Greece

Greece

Romania

Colombia

Colombia

Brazil

Pakistan

France

Romania

Greece

Brazil

Brazil

Brazil

India

1st High School of Aigio

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

Colegiul lon Kalinderu
Astronomy Club Astrofron
Grupo Astrofanaticos

Universidade Federal de Itajuba

Government Boys Secondary
School

Collége Antonin Perbosc

Gh. Popescu School

40 Junior High School
Universidade Federal de Itajuba
Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo

Prefeitura

Govt senior secondary school
Tandi Nani

38.252

38.027

45.416

6.777

6.274

-22.415

28.754

44127

44.533

38.036

-22.411

-22.890

-22.911

23.346

22.079

23.726

25.535

-76.132

-75.449

-45.449

70.569

1.237

24.554

23.674

-45.535

-43.317

-43.206

92.483



Aigio, Greece

Fiag | City | Country [School | Lattude () +N-5 | Longitude () +EF-W

]

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
S [ S """ S

06 November 2019 30.0cm 41.5cm

22 November 2019 30.0cm 48.5cm 58.3°

22/11/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

22/11/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
1§ 64.3°Lafrancaise

» = 58.3° Aigio
Distance Angle . f = 3600 X 653km =
—— 360° circumference = — o5 ——gg a5 = 39180 km
653km |64.3° - 58.3°







Athens, Greece

Flag_|City |Country [School | Latitude () N5 | Longitude () +E-W

w

E Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date " TGnomon Shadow |Argle |
27 November 2019 48.0cm 80.0cm 59.0°

27/111/2019 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°

27/111/2019 (Jajjah Abbasian-Pakistan) Latitude: 28.754°
i= 59° Athens

(F449.9° Jajjah Abbasian

1030km

. 360° x 1030km
Distance Angle i =
circumference 380" ﬂlrcumference 59° - 4B.B°

1030km |59° -49.9°

= 40747 km
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Busteni, Romania

Flog [city | Country [school | Lotitude () N5 | Longitude () s/W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
Date  lonomon [shaow |l |
01 November 2019 75.5cm 131.0cm 60.0°

04 November 2019 100.0cm 180.2cm 61.0°

05 November 2019 100.0cm 182.5cm 61.3°

06 November 2019 100.0cm 184.7cm 61.6°

07 November 2019 100.0cm 187.0cm 61.9°

11 November 2019 100cm 196cm 63°

13 November 2019 100.0cm 200.5cm 63.5°

19 November 2019 100cm 213.8cm 64.9°

23 November 2019 11.2cm 25.0cm 65.9°

26 November 2019 26.3cm 60.0cm 66.3°

27 November 2019 32.1cm 74.0cm 66.5°

28 November 2019 100.0cm 232.2cm 66.7°

29 November 2019 100.0cm 234.1cm 66.9°

30 November 2019 22.5cm 53cm 67°

04/11/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
04/11/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

Bl 61° Busteni

7936km
e ————
6.8° Piranguinho
Distance Angle : 360° x 7536km
circumference 360° Gll'cumference = = 40014 km

61° + 6.8°

7536km | 61° +6.8°
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Frontino, Colombia

ag ity ountry choo atitude +N/- ongitude (°) +E/-
Fl Ci C School Latitude (°) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W

i Frontino Colombia Astronomy Club Astrofron 6.777 -76.132

Date ———  Gnomon ———shadow ——hngle

18 November 2019 113.0cm 53.0cm Zhils

18/11/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
18/11/2019 (Frontino-Colombia) Latitude: 6.777°

~ B 0§ 63.4° Lafrangaise

_‘ 25.1°Frontino

Distance Angle : f - 360° x 4150km
circumference 360" cifeumicrence = 63.4:. - 25.1°

4150km [63.4° - 25.1°

= 39008 km







Guarne, Colombia

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W
i Guarme  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449

Date  Gromon IShadow _lAngle |
04 November 2019 30.5¢cm 12.2cm 21.8°
08 November 2019 30.5¢cm 13.1cm 23.2°
28 November 2019 12.9cm 6.7cm 27.4°

04/11/2019 (Jajjah Abbasian-Pakistan) Latitude: 28.754°
04/11/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

44.3° Jajjah Abbasian

mm 21.8° Guarne

360° x 2498km

Distance Angle - - _
— 360° circumference 44.3° . 21.8° 39968 km

2498km 144.3° -21.8°







Itajuba, Brazil

Fiag_ ity | Country [school | Latitude () N5 | Longitude () +E-W

m Itajuba Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba -22.415 -45.449
L [ S 2 7 S
19 November 2019 47.3cm -2.5cm

19/11/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
19/11/2019 (ltajuba-Brazil) Latitude: -22.415°

BB 64.9° Busteni

7536km
3° Itajuba
Distance Angle °
circumference EEEI' Circumference = 360 A 7536km o 39955 km

o o
7536km | 64.9%3° 64.9°+ 3
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Jajjah Abbasian, Pakistan

B

s
s # “ -
Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

C Pt Pakistan oY orment Boys Secondary 28.754 70.569
Date  Guomon ___|Shadow __ lAngle |

02 November 2019 100.0cm 96.1cm 43.9°
04 November 2019 100.0cm 97.7cm 44.3°
05 November 2019 100.0cm 98.7cm 44.6°
07 November 2019 100cm 100.7cm 45.2°
08 November 2019 100cm 101.7cm 45.5°
09 November 2019 100cm 102.7cm 45.8°
11 November 2019 100.0cm 104.7cm 46.3°
16 November 2019 100cm 109.4cm 47.6°
18 November 2019 100cm 111.2cm 48°

19 November 2019 100cm 112.1cm 48.3°
23 November 2019 100.0cm 115.5cm 49.1°
27 November 2019 100.0cm 118.6cm 49.9°
28 November 2019 100.0cm 119.0cm 50.0°

04/11/2019 (Jajjah Abbasian-Pakistan) Latitude: 28.754°
04/11/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

44.3° Jajjah Abbasian

== 21.8° Guarne

i 360° x 2498km
Distance Angle - - _
— S circumference 44.3° - 21.8° 39968 km
2498km |44.3° -21.8°







Lafrancaise, France

Flag__|City | Country [School ________|Latitude (") +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
15 November 2019 100cm 195cm 62.9°
18 November 2019 100.0cm 200.0cm 63.4°
21 November 2019 100.0cm 205.0cm 64.0°
22 November 2019 100.0cm 209.0cm 64.4°
25 November 2019 100.0cm 215.0cm 65.1°
28 November 2019 100.0cm 218.0cm 65.4°
29 November 2019 100.0cm 223.5cm 65.9°

21/11/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

21/11/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
1 1 64° Lafrancaise

= 57.9°Petroupoli

Distance Angle . f - 360° X BT?kITI =
—— 360° circumference = —c— 5 o5 = 39954 km
677km |64° -57.9°







Margineni, Romania

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44.533 24.554
Date " TGnomon [Shadow [Angle |
26 November 2019 100.0cm 218.0cm 65.4°
29 November 2019 100.0cm 228.0cm 66.3°

29/11/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°

29/11/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
B 1 66.3° Margineni

45km

I § 65.9° Lafrancaise

Hlstantie | _Aigic Slicuiifomnce= o -
circumference 380° BE.SG - 65.9“

= 40500 km

45km 66.3° - 65.9°
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Petroupoli, Greece

e O

Latitude (') -5 | Longtude () -E-W

]
é Petroupoli  Greece 40 Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Dote " TGnomon |Shedow lAngle
04 November 2019 52.3cm 70.4cm 53.4°
07 November 2019 52.3cm 72.8cm 54.3°
14 November 2019 52.3cm 78.0cm 56.2°
21 November 2019 52.3cm 83.5cm 57.9°
28 November 2019 52.3cm 88.3cm 59.4°

21/11/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

21/11/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
1 1 64° Lafrancaise

= 57.9°Petroupoli

Distance Angle . f - 3600 X BT?kITI =
—— 360° circumference = —c— 5 o5 = 39954 km
677km |64° -57.9°
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Piranguinho, Brazil

Lattude (*) +NI-5 | Longitude (") +E/-W

m Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
01 November 2019 70.0cm -9.9cm
04 November 2019 70.0cm -8.3cm -6.8°

04/11/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
04/11/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

BE 61° Busteni

7336km

6.8° Piranguinho

Distance Angle °
circumference 360° circumference — 3210‘: xjsgilim - 40014 |(I'I1

7536km | 61° +6.8°




01.11.2019

Piranguinho-Brazil
Long = -45.535165

Lat = -22.410516 ang = atan (h/s) = 8.0 degrees

h=70.0cm
§=99cm

01.11.2019



Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Latitude (') N5 | Longitude (") +E/-W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo  -22.890 -43.317
L S ™ S ™" "
04 November 2019 20.0cm -3.0cm

05 November 2019 20.0cm -3.0cm 8.0
07 November 2019 20cm -3cm -8.5°
12 November 2019 20.0cm -3.0cm -8.5°
13 November 2019 20cm -3cm 8.5
21 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.0
22 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.1
26 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm =B I
27 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.7
28 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.0
29 November 2019 20.0cm -2.0cm 5.7

04/11/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
04/11/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

= 53.4°
Petroupoli
6769km
-_-1-_'_——

8.5°

Rio de Janeiro

Dista Angl o
clmu:'hfurl:f:; 32%3 circumference = 360° x 6769km _ 39367 km

53.4°+ 8.5°

6769km | 53.4% 8.5°







Rio de Janeiro Prefeitura, Brazil

Fiag Gty | Country | School | Latitude () »Ni | Longitude () +E1W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Prefeitura -22.911 -43.206

L S 2 TS,

25 November 2019 7.0cm -0.3cm

25/11/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
25/11/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.911°

1 1 65.1°Lafrancaise

7448km
2.5° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle : 360° x 7448km
circumference 360° clrcumference = = 39664 km

ﬂ =]
7448km | 65.1°42.5° 65.1 2.5







Tandi Nani, India

_11.\_{
;aal;lc;li India S::;c senior secondary school Tandi 23.346 97.483
14 November 2019 55.0cm 45.0cm 39.3
14/11/2019 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
14/11/2019 (Tandi Nani-India) Latitude: 23.346°
i= 56.2° Petroupoli
1632km
== 39.3° Tandi Nani
Distance Angle : f — 360° x 1632km = 34764 k
circumference 360° GircHmisrence = 56.2':, y 39.3': - m

1632km [66.2° - 39.3°
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